

North Dakota Law Review

Volume 27 | Number 1

Article 3

1951

Dean O. H. Thormodsgard

Philip R. Bangs

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/ndlr



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Bangs, Philip R. (1951) "Dean O. H. Thormodsgard," North Dakota Law Review. Vol. 27: No. 1, Article 3. Available at: https://commons.und.edu/ndlr/vol27/iss1/3

This Comment is brought to you for free and open access by the School of Law at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in North Dakota Law Review by an authorized editor of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

COMMENDATION

It is appropriate that this issue of the North Dakota Law Review be dedicated to Dean Olaf H. Thormodsgard in his twenty-fifth year at the University of North Dakota School of Law.

Of the many notable contributions that Dean Thormodsgard has made to the Bar of this country and the state of North Dakota in particular, the one for which he now receives this due recognition stands as a signal accomplishment. The twenty-five years in which Mr. Thormodsgard has aided and directed the University of North Dakota Law School mark a prominent period of progress in legal education for the University Law School.

Nor has the School of Law been the sole recipient of the Dean's accomplishments during the quarter of a century that he has served. The State Bar Association of North Dakota has been very fortunate in having this outstanding scholar enter into its plans and activities. As a member for many years of the State Bar Association, Dean Thormodsgard has served with efficiency and honor on numerous committee assignments and other merited undertakings. He is currently serving as Chairman of the Committee on Legal Education and Admission to the Bar, as a member of the Uniform Laws Committee, and the Editorial Committee of the North Dakota Law Review. These positions indicate the high degree of confidence the Bar Association has in Dean Thormodsgard, and to a limited extent the contribution that the Dean has made to the Bar and the legal profession of this country.

PHILIP R. BANGS
President, State Bar Association of North Dakota